
63"

59,1"

4 
x 

1,
97

" s
te

ps
 (7

,9
")

5,4"

29
,9

"

37
,8

"

A

A

FRONT VIEW

arm rest

socket

drain valve
3/8" male pipe
thread fitting.
install a 3/8"
female pipe
thread.

power cord exits cabinet
at the top front corner.
cord length 11feet 4inch long.

max. height
work surface

min. height
work surface

23"

20"

16
,7

"

1,
9"

18,8" 25,4"

7,
9"

7,
9"

1,
5"

2,9"

2,9"

4"

1,
6"

1,
6"

4"

TOP VIEW

1/4" FPT 1/4" FPT

lo
w

es
t p

os
iti

on
 st

an
d

 2
6,

8"
59

,1
"

2,
7"

7,8"
10,8"
12,8"

5"

4"

8,
9"

14
,4

"

6,
4"

2,2" 28"

31,5"

86
,7

" (
m

ax
. 9

4,
6"

 h
ei

gh
t a

d
ju

st
ab

le
 st

an
d

)
88

,5
" (

m
ax

. 9
6,

4"
 h

ei
gh

t a
d

ju
st

ab
le

 st
an

d
)

10,8"

24,9"

SIDE VIEW

exhaust guard

service valve
locations

smart port

1/4" FPT

1/4" FPT

4"

w
or

ks
pa

ce
 o

pe
ni

ng
 8

" o
r 1

0"

m
ax

. w
or

ks
pa

ce
 h

ei
gh

t 3
0,

5"

5,
9"

10
,9

"
11

,4
"

2,9"
5,9"
7,9"

4,3" 18"

m
ax

. o
pe

ni
ng

 h
ei

gh
t f

ro
nt

 w
in

d
ow

 2
1"

7,
9"

23"

A-A

UV light location

arm rest

ceiling height

service valve
locations

smart port

SECTIONAL VIEW

opening in top
of cabinet

hi
gh

es
t p

os
iti

on
 st

an
d

 3
4,

7"

1

1

A

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3

B

 

Zeichnung:C:\PDM-DELSB\6_PRODUCT DATA\02_PRODUCT LINES\PL - BSC\1300 SERIES\02_MECH ENG\02_EPD\01_3 & 5 FOOT-1300 SERIES\03_PROTOTYPES -ME\02_ME- CAD Drawings\FILE-1105-66316 SolidWorks Ersteller: Letzte Speicherung:christoph.noll

4

ISO-System f. Grenzmaße und 
Passun-gen/ ISO- system o. limit 
dimension and fits DIN ISO 
20286. 
Oberflächenbeschaffenheit/ 
Surface finish according DIN 
EN ISO 1302.
Tolerierung / Tolerance accord-
ing ISO 8015.
Werkstückkanten/ Work piece 
edges DIN ISO 13715.

FILE-1105-66316
ERP Zeichnungs Nr. /  ERP Drawing No.

50129999

-- - -- ---

0,5

> 1000
< 2000

3,0
1,2

> 400
< 1000
0,3
0,8
2,0

> 120
< 400
0,2
0,5
1,2

> 30 
< 120
0,15
0,3
0,8

0,2
0,5

0,1

> 6,0 
< 30,0

0,1
0,3

0,05

> 3,0 
< 6,0

0,2
0,1

Nennmaßbereich/norminal size range
Toleranzklasse / tolerance class

fein / fine
mittel / medium
grob / course

> 0,5 
< 3,0
0,05

Allgemeintoleranzen für Form und 
Lage/ general tolerances for features 

---

UNIVERSAL PIPING OPTION

Weitergabe sowie Vervielfältigung dieser Unterlage, 
Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhalts sind nur mit unserer 
ausdrücklichen Zustimmung gestattet. Alle Rechte für den 
Fall der Patenterteilung, oder Gebrauchsmuster - 
Eintragung vorbehalten./
Copying of this document and its transmitting to third 
parties as well as relevation of its contents, its subject to 
our consent. All rights reserved.
Thermo Fisher Scientific

Bauteil: staub-, span- und fettfrei/ 
Component: free of dust, swarf 
and fat

Kopie kann vom 
Maßstab 

abweichen/ 
Copy may be 
not to scale

Maßstab /scale

Änderung /
ECR No.Revision

Pr-Name/ 
Ck-name

Geprüft/ Checked

Blatt/Sheet

Format/ 
Size

PDM Nr. / PDM No.

Ers. f. / Replacement for:

Benennung, Typ/
Description, typ

Datum/Date Name/ Name

A2

Metric system 
ISO 5456-2

1:15

5FOOT 8INCH OR 10INCH 1300 SERIES A2

26 Mai 11

Gewicht:  551588.86 g

Oberfläche /Material surface

Freigabe Serie/ 
Approval series

Fg.-Name/ 
Ap-name

= Maße geprüft und protokolliert/ Dimensions checked a. locked

- -

--

Ch.Noll

-

Werkstoff, Halbzeug /Material, semifinished part

Erstellt/ Created

Datum /
Date

Datum /
Date

Revision

FILE-1105-66279
Modellname:

FEHLER!:Revision
Modellrevision:

ISO 2768 - 
m K

Datum /
Date

Än-Name/ 
Ch-name

3

 

1


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	A-A
	ISO


